The Debtor has listed your claim as Displ'f‘"‘ an Qohadnle F ac a General Tinearnired rlaim i
\ Claim #239 Date Filed: 1/29/2010
B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
XCynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property): O  Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed
ANCHOR HOUSE FINANCIAL claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455222 Pack No. 147 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
ANCHOR HOUSE FINANCIAL Filed on:

401 N MILPAS ST STEE
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103

Telephone No.
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
‘ : anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of staicment giving
Telephone No. . particulars.

[d Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ 5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4. portion of your claim falls in one of

the following categories, check the

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5. box and state the amount

[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interest or charges

2. Basis for Claim: Kol (: n f} Regery /‘I'CL Qe 7(—‘

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.) US.C. § 507()1)(A) or @(1)(B)
— S.C. a or(a .
3.  Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: “H (1 5 C) [ Wages, salaries, or commission (up to

1
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: ‘gl_/z @ s f Q Q yo Czl ‘d { O ; (L $10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3b. Creditor Tax ID# 5 f — ')_ ') L} 7, / gl.f or cessation of the debtor’s business,
A B ]

4.  Secured Claim (Sce instruction #4 on reverse side.) which ever is earlier - 11 U.5.C.
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested § 507(2)(4)-
information. [] Contributions to an employee benefit
’ plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
1 Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or

Value of Property: $ Annual Interest Rate: % services for personal, family, or
houschold use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[J Taxes or penalties owed to

Specify the priority of the claim.

[J Domestic support obligations under 11

Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate [] Motor Vehicle [] Other
Describe:

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claiia,

if any: § Basis for Perfection: governmental units - 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(8).
Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

[J Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of]
11US.C. § 507(2)(__).

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:

] Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of Amount entitled to priority:
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim s
Amount" above.

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, response to cases commenced on or after
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also | e date of adjustment.
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING. REBE‘VED
If the documents are not available, please explain:

5% 6 2 [79AN QUIVV — Broned/ PRES Ot adr 4 IS

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and prin
creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different

from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any. (URMWTS

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

) Mo ol oot stampd snekcpe | 00 00RO L OB R O

O No copy to return

0913038091218162525001118



Claim #239  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218 Telephone Facsimile
Santa Barbara, California 93101 (805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

January 28, 2010

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA U.S. MAIL
c¢/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 80245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Data LLC
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim

forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-
addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

Very,truly yours,

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions




TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

Applica

Close
Window

tion Status Reports

‘Application Record

Merchant Information

MID #: 3899000001372000

DBA Name; [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM

Merchant

Address: 1187 COAST VILLAGE RD

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: 8883033153

Email

B@GMAIL.

Address: QUINN93108@ L.COM

Application Information

Date 18-

Received: 3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status Date (|3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
3/4/09- Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House, Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harris bank,

Comments: |approval conditional letter attached for type of services (memberships) and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09-
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rast
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro

View App: View PDF of This Merchant Application

Equipment Information 1

Equipment

Type: START UP KIT NOT INCLUDED

TID #:

Download: [IN/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment

Status: Pending

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment
AUTHORIZE,

Type: ORIZE.NET GATEWAY

TID #; 02810015330900%

Download: jn/A

Application ]

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://virnas.cynergydata.com/vimas/app_status_.rec6rd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/b054 1q510J...  3/13/2009

Page 1 of 2




LY S T4 we ave e e e e o -

OFFICE #: - -
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Merchant
Information

MERCHANT DOWNLOAD AND TRATNING TOBE COMPLETED —* E} (%mm 1 ¥sitad Tech
MERCHANT NAME/ DBA £ €1 7007  SEAIR12 E/AMJJ
; %

LN

{3 TERMINAL MOOEL Qusatity ? CiPwciase [leme [Iegogan [ [Jieleb

) TESMINAL MODEL Queniiy_ Otecder [loe [JRyogex (e [Reisb

] PRRETER MODEL, Qrniity [Obwtex [Jlome [lRopmgos [Jter R
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[JAMEXID# SPLITDIAL: CINO [ YES {cauipment aritera nuist he mat)

CIDISCOVER. 0§

MERCHANOISE Wi BE SHIPPED TO0: iﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ iﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁi loTeER:

SHIETO:

ATTN: : ummmmmmmm
ADDRESS CIMERCEANT Merarsx SETRG  [JAGERT
CITY, m‘m 2P;

SHIMPING METHOD: DW Da—uw Dand a& uw Da—dmmsmm

BILLINGAMOUNT $ —FREE,
TRIBULTOACIE  (OMERCHANY {JREFRESERTATIVE
PAYMENT METHOD: [T} ACH [USE ACH FOXM & ROLUOE VOIDKD CHECK) ClcEEcx GIECKA__ .
[JCREDITCARD CARDHOLDER NAME: .

CARDE: EXRATIONDATE, .. SECURITYCOD®:

1 hevetey sedhorioe Prtieers Payverst Syraes (BPS™} .3hicd party yroccins Scaciealice e iodiat delismesicr s Seakaceone fut the amownfs) & on S
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Merchant #
q&-a u L jé New Location [ Additional Location
150 Broadway « 3rd Floor » New York, NY 10038
MERCHAN‘I’ SERVICES, LLC ® Tel: 866-602-0936 www.TribulOnline.com
“ISO#:

S e CITANE
! Na ofAccount (Dolng Bushess As)

Legal Name. - i l
25H A /ﬂaucf’/a AN | Amtrresn Skanosln  fansocEo fo
Legal Address: :Phys:cal SLreetAdd s (No P.O. Boy), # /
Vor g mams S WE] " Chast. Uil ng€ L0
City >
Corstne Bacsce OB Cwpnreed .. Valk
] 4 Contact, ., ‘ DBA Phone # - )
S T S T 88-A03BIS3
‘ ‘izung 5. | E-Mail Address; Webslte Adaress nAnceE
3s) Leqairciresy | G T .7/07 86 S, It rveme STBADACT . pmteew, <o |
# of Locations  Years in Business ‘Years Owned Business
. 7 .
Place 6t Ldgal Férmation; ~ Country of Primary Business Ogerations:
Bank Refarence . o T Contact ........ i )

ﬁl{{ "'—!“me:aa ¢ g’ ’»{-‘/‘/{5{* ('3 ,
Shiskatifomd i S B

Name: Titie: “Date of Birth: e Equm/ Owne
1 ZSM@M@.__JM%Z&LMJJ ﬂﬁ___fj;ﬁm -7 2 s 7 40

Fp L

Residence Address: State: # Years:
W . Orteia SA ot Voiiories 7 300/ )

US Govermnment Issued |Dg Type of ID: Expiratioh Date: Country of Cltizenship (if not US). Home Phone:

B 32995799 AV I o 2 /AT (300 (s30-1 7Y

Name: Title: Date of Birth: Appilcant's SS #: % Equ:ty Ownership:

Resldence Address: Clty: T T St Zipx
US Govemment Issued 1D#: Type of 1D: Expration Date: ' Country of Citizenship (i not Usy Home Phone:

{
e B e v s i : i

et R ] iR i b v : '

Type of Ownershxp 0 Sole Proprieter L1 sIT msts D Jmnt Venura a Gﬁ?ﬁmm ! erchal Type, : ms:mr Mdm:wmmstorczm Sales Pmﬂa
L Corporation (Eh-ain!y Treded) [ Corporution (Publicly Traded) [ Medical or Legul Corp 1[:' Retail (e mumln)
QPatership (] Tax Exempt Org {85l Member LLC [J Multi Member LLC [ Civie Assac S et
C3Uimited Partnerstip [ Poltica org ) Other: - ;0 Restaurant Card Swipe %
Type of Goods or & v e )ﬂ ) g &CI Lodiging Marual Key Eniry wih Impiis. N
Do you currantly accep! Di \f A 7 . Name of Curreni Processor :3 Service I\Ml ord«mmhom ....,....;.
}E’Mu QMo el rnet e o o s g e
i 75, you shoulD AmE S cTra siants’ satements j . 78 H ome Based |,“m°| /00 o

Has Merchant or any assaciated principal disclosed below Sled D Yus Dats: :
bnnkmph:y o haon subjact o lnvolumary bankruptey? ' D Other .Tm' ®

Momhmt Location: Zial Location with sxnre From Llofee Buﬁding D {nismet C] Residence Q Other,

Area Zoned: Ll Copmarcial [ nckatriad (] Residentia Square footage: (Jo2s0  [Yast-500 (35012000 (I Q=i+

E‘?fs meplarinount of inventory and merchandise on  sheives and floor appear consistent with this type of business? D@s/ CiNo
0, explain:

The Merchart, L) Owns m,l.ease’the Business Premises “Landiord Name & Phone ¥
Further Comments by Inspector (Must Complete) )

| hereby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business premlses of
the merchant at this address and the information stated above Is trué and correct 1o the bestof my knowledge and belief,

Vem;iu/and Inspected Office # 10570 Representative #; eprege Signature: Dete:? PG 9
x_3m £5 Zf‘f 364 N &
Whits Gopy - Bank = Pink Copy - Merchant s TR 0801108

v oA WitCC_owe CcNoO OTTIJAA 1 BAC N RN 2T 3NH




L3 VisasmME Rela 7 Discover U@. METQ s Dlpcove-/ intomel
Pleasg Choose (1) .
l(/gr:: Pneirg ETuskim
visarwC CisccuntRate 5 4 G % 2 g
Visa 4iC DNDIt Card Ciscount Rate (02 pinl Per tom U0 5%
Discover Nsbwork Cry Dussount Role o2 G . AMEX Discount Rete (Retas) % AN Rele (MOTC oy} jé'(' Moty
M Tiered Suncherges: Fewards £ Waorid {hr Reteli dniy) .L'..!E%?:. ———a L1 S ,5_,2,,_,,,56 Hen Z E?:_..__._ S
! 1 trtnchangs + Assesements ¥ Pricing Stuchuse
Inturchange ¢ Pansthno (defaatt) & Custem Diting Tadls e v es e
Equipment information:
Dectription thanutost unsr, Mods ., Sarist Numbsny Quanfity
Scheduls of Payments: :
Basic Monthty Lease Paymend . Kenirem Leava Tann Konihs
Plus Appkcadie Taxes

(SRR SR s M s e S S SR R e

AR ER L A oty

VisaMasterCard Tranzactian Fee:

Pin Based Debit Tmnsaction Fea:

Non Bankcand (Amex / Ciscover) Transaed Manthly PCI Compilance Insurancs o ST Warthly
Veice Auth. Foe: AVS Transacian Fee: . ).05_Per ftem
EBT Transaction Fea: .EBT Satement Fas; -

Batch Saitlement Fee: Qther (spacify):

Monthly Paper Statement Fee: Manthly Online Sarvice Fee: - . I~

Monthly Minlkmurn Fee: Charge back Fea: wenene 24200

ACH Reject Fae: Retrieval Fow: - Y

Annual Fee: e 0 W N g

1} e undersiand ard agree o the follawing thal mylowr discoust rele a3 Sialer abave will be charged on &1 electronical'y auihorized paymrent gard wanseclions that ere in baiches closed dally {qualiied
rate); 2| and thal 8 payment cerdtransactions that do ot meel the requirements slaled in rumbar 4 above may be charged up {0 2.02% - 104 higher thar myfour discoust rate. Orscover NetworkMVise!
Mastercard busness fransactions may be cherged up 1o 2.02% +.10¢ sbove qualified rafe. i
Do you use a third perty 1o procass or ransmg Gardnolder dete? [ Yes (] No. Give namaleddress. {sxamples includs, but not limited to hosting compenies,shapping carls, Leyally Programs, Electronic
Data Gapture) Plaase identify any Soflwers usec for storing iransmifting o processing Cerd Transections o Authosizetlcn requests

A AR R LAl R R ER R R E P SRS TR e

By signing hefow, [ yepresent that | have read and am authorzed to s%md subm} s application on behall of te entity above and all information | have provided herein is tue, complite, and acourata, |

authorize Amencan Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. {Amesican Express”) o verify the tfarmation in ths application ard receive and exchange informston atrout me: mllg,;dudng by

requesting reports ffom consumer Rporing agencies. | auostze and direct Amencan Express S Inform me direcTy, or through te entity abovs, of reporis about ma that Americen Expms T Rested
from consumer opedting agendes, Such nformation wdl include the name and address of the agency umishing the repor. | understand that upon American Express’ approwal of the: entity indicated atove
ts accapt the Amertean Express Card, the tenms and candiions for American Express® Cad Accaptance (Terms and Canditions') will be sert to such eqlity akong with a Welcome Leler By sceapting the

Amesican Exp Cﬁdbrﬂu purchase of goads ardfor sevices, or ofensise Indicating i intertion to be baund, the enfity agrees to be bound by the Terms and Condions.

CHECK ONE Retall - $0.10 Trans Fae + 06.30% CNP Dewngrade {1 Sendees, Wholesale & All Oltier - 50.45 Trans Fae

Sigrature X Date:

mwm O T i R T T IEIEnEn Ry R oty R iy BT T A St it
i&atﬁﬁm el S e i S e A S e Tl Gl D T IR AL A o LAV ECHLRY SRR TR W E S R T B
Merchant authorizes Processor or Bank to precent Automated Clesring Mouse credits, Alomated Clearing House debils, vite s, or deposflory transfer checks to and from

the following acceunt and to and from any other account for which Processor or Bank are suthorized to perionn sush funations under the Merchant Processing Agresmerf, fox the
purposes sef forth in the Merchart Processing Agreement. This authorzetion extends to suth entries in said account concerring lease, rental or purchase agreements for POS
terminals andlor accomparying equipment andfor check guaraniee fees and amounts due for supplies and materisls, This Automated Clearing House aufhorization camot be
revoked uniil all Merchart obligations under this Agreement are safisfied, and Merchant gives Cynergy Dala writien notice of revazafion. .
DDA: - ABA Routing: _ )
INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT. An Invesiipalive or consumer renort may be mada in cannection with spplisation. MERCHANT suthorizes BANK or smy ofits
agenis to Investigate the references provided or any wther statements or data obtained fom MERCHANT, from any of the undersigned individual credit or financid responsitility
You hrave = righl, upon witten request, lo @ complete ang accwrate disclosure of the nature and scope of the investigation requested. .

L= ¥ 1 i = ; 5 . .
sewenoerszel . 200 ©0 oo R o8 90 YUY | aescemamyvome | ¥ 30,000 W
Each person certifies lhat the average toket size and sales volume ndicsted is acturale and agrees that any fransaction or manthly volume that exceeds edher of the above
amounts could rasult in delayed andlor withheld setfement of funds, Aleo, see parag?pm A an% 135 of}h RCHANT Processing Agraemant regarding suspenision and

-
Id

fermination of MERCHANT,
HAPORYANT NOTICE: All infarmetion containedin ihis application was completed, supplied end/or reviewed by the undersigned Metchart. P shall pol be bk

for any changs in prinled letms unlsss specifically agroed fo in wrking by an officer of Prous ssar endlor Hamis, NA., Chlca'go, L. By signing below you are agroe:’c;g to the
provisions stated within this marchant applicaticn, on tha raverse side {the Merhant Agraemant) ard acknowisdye recbipt of the merchent operating guids. Those provisians mst

be read belore signing. By igning below, you agrea to the torms on the frork and back of this MERCHANT Processing Agroarent and the murchant operating guide.

U e g i 8 5.0 En e ot N B IR I OV SR e B e sl Byt UL L ke
gs a urir;wb;rqmm# }: Pracessor ﬂr;l E:* to enler inla ths Agreemen:, the undarsigned  The Indicated officen(s) idertified in rnumbers 1 andfor 2 below have the authorization
werankarfs), by sigeing this Agreeneer, jindly and seve-ally, Lcondilionally e imevosably, persanely fo execate the MERCHANT Procesting Agreement on behalf of the here within named
G ctgaions o P Bk Do g at o s pe ceoh SIS 4% business, MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS. THAT THIS AGREEMENT
In the future entered into betwsen Merchart o ks principsis ard Processor o Bark, ssmchegreements SHALL NOT TAKE EFFECT UNTIL MERCHANT HAS BEEN

now edst or &g arnendad from lime 1o tie, with o wilhout ncice. Guerarlorlg) undersiands firthethat - APPROVED BY BANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER IS ISSUED.
Procassar or Bark may proceed divestly against Guarantoris) wihout first exhausling heir remedis againgt

ary olher person or ety responsie 1o  or eny securiy Neld by Processer and Bank or Merchant. This B Joogal (s olierehant Busisss

guarantes wil not be dischenged or effestad by the Geath of the undersigned, will bind &ll heirs, edminist-alers, x"ﬂ ﬁ gz ﬁ'ﬁ (\ — ’;.. ) y .{}¢
represenlalives end assigrs end mey be enforcad by orfor the benehit of eny successor of Processor ené X, ) (G =

Bark. Guaranior(s) inderstand thel the inducernend to Processor and Bank ta enter into this agresment chic L

h el ; # From Agplication - Signature Dats
is considzrelion for the guaranty, and thal this gueranly remalns in Rl forca and alfect gvan if the
Guaranlor(s) receive no addiicnal benefi from the gusresty, X .
AGREEDRND A EPTEW =~ #2 From Application - Slgnature
ks , . g—/!/—-: 207 S

1 From ion - Signature Date ;
;32 From Application - Signature Date

Tribu) Merchan! Services, LLC is a reglstered ISO/MSP of Harris, N.A,, Chicage, IL & TR 08/D1/08

e Loer_eowe cno DTTYJdR 1 BAQC kM aGN J T 2NH
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MERCHANT SIFVIGES, LuG @ N Tel: 866-602-0098.
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underwriting@]joinbps.com

ﬁﬁfﬁmwmmmnﬁewmmaﬁmmummmmwm&
Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

Thie will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA™) and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _15 %_ from each gross depost.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offsel any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.
Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds to replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it. .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be retumed to Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant’s last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later,

I acknowiedge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this leftter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem,

MSDQ Productions LLC /# American Standard Finance.com

Busingsa Legal Name or D.B.A.
/._
)qh 2
Sifnature
Susan Quinn
Printed Name

OWN e S -\RA-CG

Title Date
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Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust™

27/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:
MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783.

Tf you have any questions please feel free to roe at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kopa_ lerns

Rena Hennen .
Personal Bankar
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Mailing Address R0, Box 2460 ~ Santg Barbara, CA 83120-2480 « Phone; 805-963-7511 - www.mantacito.com
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Lq iBUI 150 Broadway 3% Floor New York - NY 10038
BERVICES, LLC e z

MERCHANTY Tel: 8856.802-0698-

it RN e M b i vy A underwriting®]oinbps_com )
e L B e ,.iﬁ@!’ﬁwmﬁﬂmmwmwﬁﬂmﬁ%m%ﬂm R

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

This Jetter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LEC / American Standard Finanee.com, has

applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and
MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions, | also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annusl memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, :
-
Owner Signature: x A&,\L, 9"\—-—‘
Merchant Name: Susan Quinn
Please Print




. eRiz3UIL

MERCHANT SERVICER, LLG &

Mali, Telephone Order, & intamet Murchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCand have set a minkmum standard requirement for acoepting credit cards on the Intemet. In order to

avoid a significant delay in the ssttiement of your funds, pieass ensure that your website has the following seven (7) ltems complsted petor to the
comimencement of your credit card proceasing:

Refund / Canceliation Palicy

Privacy Policy

Terms & Conditions listed

Products & the Corresponding Pricing listed

128-bit SSL page(s) where pemonal and credit card information is obtained (usually provided by shopping cart or galeway)
Telephone Customer Service tontact number

Shipping & Handling method and shipping delivery time after the sals
URGENTII You must contact your sales representative immediately upon completing the above 7 intemet processing nequirsments!

tnderwriting & Marketing Review: (Please answer the following questions as accurately as possible) .
Submit sarmple(s) of product brochure, promational materigls, product catalegue, etc. How will product be advertised or promoted?

NOZ AWN

It advertising on intemet, list website addrass: www, americanstandsrdfinance.com

Prefermed 23 charachar (or less) DBA identifler (appears on customers' billing stetement)
[Alm]efrliTcelnTsTt TalnToTalr [a1€]\ Inlal cle]

List name(s) and address(as) of vendor from which the product le purchaged:

NAEY

List name(3) and address(es) of third party or fullilment arganizations, or parties aaide from your stalf who will assist or participate with the
sales, marketing, processing of orders, or shipping of merchandise; I
NSA

List geographical area(s) in which the produci or service will be markated and soid: USA

Ligt carder services that wilt dsliver praduct or secvice: Usps

What is your return or refund policy? ‘Q.XL,‘ \ (\O_,Ll L0 n\

How does the customer order the product or servica? o0 Lint, . oy D hh Q.
Whet you receive an authorization, how long before merchandisa is shipped or ssrvices ar:e provided?_instant

Do you perform recuning monthly biling? " Yes __ No ifYes, _v/ Monthly Quarteddy ___ Bi-annual ___Annyal
Is your database collecting entire credit card numbers? ___Yes _¥_No I Yas, are you PCI compliant? __{_ Yes ___No

This amendmant is mada by and batwsan Harrig, N,A,, Chicago, IL (Bank), and the undersignad "MERCHANT” and subject to the approvel of
BANK.

WHEREAS: Bank is sngaged in the general banking business induding the purchase of Credit Card Transactions fom merchants and provide cerlgin services
related to the processing of Credit Card Tranzactions to MERCHANT: and

WHEREAS: MERCHANT desires to honor at this busineas ocation(s) Card Numbers presenied in connaction with the Mail Order/Telaphohe Ordet sale of prod-
uct/services {o customiers, and

WHEREAS: BANK gnd MERCHANT has antered into Harris, N.A., Chicage, iL (Sank) VISAMasterCard Processing Agreement (‘Agreemant’y.
NOW THEREFORE, in corgidenation of the represeritations, covenants, and promises made hataits, the parties hareto agree to amend Agreement as follows:

MERCHANT agrees 1o use and retain proof of a tracesble delivary systam as mesns of shiptent of product to customer.
MERCHANT agrees that transactiona wiil not te processed unti products are shipped to Gandolder.

MERCHANT agrees to a charge of $0.05 par AVS transaction(s) when applicabile,

. Agresmant may be immedistaly tanninated by BANK if MERCHANT ails to comply with any of the terms of this sgreement,

A REEDSXEPTED BD_\ -_— DATE: 3-12:2008
OWNER 7 OFFICER e Authorized Hams, NA, Chicago, IL Agent

Susan Quinn
Print Name Print Name

e

it Wt ant S vt 1S o gistered 1BOMRI of Harrs, NA, (hicago, Il




